

06-04-1998 100728170

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen R. Little 7033 Suffolk Lane Parkland, Florida 33067 Additional Names Attached? ____ Yes X No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>JENSEN INERT PRODUCTS</u> Internal Address: 3700 N.W. 124th Avenue Suite 102 Coral Springs, Florida 33065 Street Address: <u>same</u> City:_____ State:____ Zip:____ Additional Names Attached? ___ Yes_X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other____ Execution Date: March 6, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the declaration is: <u>March 6, 1998</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/031,823 B. Patent No.(s)_____

Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes X No

06/02/1998 WVILLARI 00000080 09031823

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

 X Enclosed

 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if necessary)
- 8. Deposit Account No.: ______ (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles W. Fallow Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>May 27, 1998</u>
Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$

ASSIGNMENT

I, Stephen R. Little, residing at 7033 Suffolk Lane, Parkland, Florida 33067, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Jensen Inert Products (a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 3700 N.W. 124th Avenue - Suite 102, Coral Springs, Florida 33065) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "Push-pull Valve for Gas Sampling Bags", filed in the Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Jensen Inert Products.

3/6 98	
(date)	Stephen R. Little
STATE OF	_)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF	-)
With my hand and seal	, 1997.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	

PATENT REEL: 9202 FRAME: 0880